
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given
oo

MAUHARDT, Anna
Franziska.

GOFF, Hetty Lilian

CROFTS, William Howkins...

WRATTEN, Thomas Henry...

WHATLING, Frank Lee

ELSTON, Lilian Gertrude ...

SHEARMAN, Brenda Elsie ...

COOK, Ellen

HAMMILL, John

BLOOD, Hannah

HURLEY, Marjorie Linda ...

HUDSON, Miriam Horton ...

VINE, Ethel May

LARGE, Lilian Maud

THOMAS, John Robert

31 Gainsborough Court, Willis Avenue, North
Baddesley, Southampton, Spinster. 2nd Novem-
ber 1980.

The Limes, 86 Green Lane, Bovingdon, Herts,
Spinster. 31st October 1980.

The Manor House, Stretton-under-Fosse, Nr.
Rugby, Warwickshire, Farmer. 18th May 1980.

"Raus", Clay Tye Road, Upminster, Essex,
Butcher (Retired). 18th August 1980.

27 Ebrington Street, Liverpool 19. 26th May
1980.

13 Sefton Drive, Maghull, Merseyside, Spinster.
20th September 1980.

37 Fulneck, Pudsey LS28 8NT, School Teacher.
29th October 1980.

"Rowan Lea", 101 Rainford Road, Windle,
St. Helens, Merseyside, Retired. 28th October
1980.

23 Keyes Gardens, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon-
Tyne, Master Mariner (Retired). 18th October
1980.

39 Summersgill Road, Scale Hall, Lancaster,
Widow. 26th October 1980.

52 Woodside Avenue, Northampton, Wife of
George Robert Hurley—Farmer (Retired).
16th October 1980.

Manor House, Huntingdon Road, Upwood,
Huntingdon, Cambridge, Widow. 27th October
1980.

4 Crunden Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, Head-
mistress (Retired). 20th October 1980.

The Gables Nursing Home, 2 Pine Tree Glen,
Westbourne, Bournemouth, Spinster. 21st
October 1980.

181 Moss Lane, Bramhall, Stockport, Cheshire,
Managing Director (Retired). 30th September
1980.

Paris Smith & Randall, Lansdowne House, Castle Lane, Southampton SO9 4FD.
(Ian Anthony Edwards.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade,
Watford, Herts, WD1 1BT.

Bretherton Turpin & Pell, 16 Church Street, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 3PW,
Solicitors. (Robin Bruce Crofts and John Rutherford Duffy.)

Capstick-Dale & Partners, 30 Station Lane, Hornchurch, Essex. (Gwendoline
Patricia Wratten.)

Goldsmiths, Castle Chambers, Cook Street, Liverpool L2 9SW, Solicitors

Goldsmiths, Castle Chambers, Cook Street, Liverpool L2 9SW, Solicitors. (Alan
David Goldsmith and Edwin Ross.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Priestley
House, 3 Park Row, Leeds LSI SLA.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Union
Street, Chester CHI 1UA.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 26 Mosley
Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE99 1LO.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 64 Church
Street, Lancaster LAI 1LH.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 3rd Floor,
11 Priestgate, Peterborough PE1 UN.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 3rd Floor,
11 Priestgate, Peterborough PE1 UN.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 48 Terminus
Road, Eastbourne BN21 3LX.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 26A Avenue
Road, Bournemouth BH2 5SP.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Silk House,
Park Green, Macclesfield SK11 7LT.

12th January 1981

llth January 1981

llth January 1981

llth January 1981

7th January 1981

26th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

12th January 1981

(072)

(074)

(075)

(076)

(510)

(511)

(721)

(722)

(723)

(724)

(725)

(726)

(727)

(728)

(729)

!

1

8


