Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Mauhardt, Anna Franziska.	31 Gainsborough Court, Willis Avenue, North Baddesley, Southampton, Spinster. 2nd November 1980.	Paris Smith & Randall, Lansdowne House, Castle Lane, Southampton SO9 4FD. (Ian Anthony Edwards.)	12th January 1981 (072)
Goff, Hetty Lilian	The Limes, 86 Green Lane, Bovingdon, Herts, Spinster. 31st October 1980.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts, WD1 1BT.	11th January 1981 (074)
Crofts, William Howkins	The Manor House, Stretton-under-Fosse, Nr. Rugby, Warwickshire, Farmer. 18th May 1980.	Bretherton Turpin & Pell, 16 Church Street, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 3PW, Solicitors. (Robin Bruce Crofts and John Rutherford Duffy.)	11th January 1981 (075)
WRATTEN, Thomas Henry	"Raus", Clay Tye Road, Upminster, Essex, Butcher (Retired). 18th August 1980.	Capstick-Dale & Partners, 30 Station Lane, Hornchurch, Essex. (Gwendoline Patricia Wratten.)	11th January 1981 (076)
WHATLING, Frank Lee	27 Ebrington Street, Liverpool 19. 26th May 1980.	Goldsmiths, Castle Chambers, Cook Street, Liverpool L2 9SW, Solicitors	7th January 1981 (510)
Elston, Lilian Gertrude	13 Sefton Drive, Maghull, Merseyside, Spinster. 20th September 1980.	Goldsmiths, Castle Chambers, Cook Street, Liverpool L2 9SW, Solicitors. (Alan David Goldsmith and Edwin Ross.)	26th January 1981 (511)
SHEARMAN, Brenda Elsie	37 Fulneck, Pudsey LS28 8NT, School Teacher. 29th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Priestley House, 3 Park Row, Leeds LS1 5LA.	12th January 1981 (721)
Соок, Ellen	"Rowan Lea", 101 Rainford Road, Windle, St. Helens, Merseyside, Retired. 28th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Union Street, Chester CH1 1UA.	12th January 1981 (722)
Hammill, John	23 Keyes Gardens, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon- Tyne, Master Mariner (Retired). 18th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE99 1LO.	12th January 1981 (723)
BLOOD, Hannah	39 Summersgill Road, Scale Hall, Lancaster, Widow. 26th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 64 Church Street, Lancaster LA1 1LH.	12th January 1981 (724)
Hurley, Marjorie Linda	52 Woodside Avenue, Northampton, Wife of George Robert Hurley—Farmer (Retired). 16th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 3rd Floor, 11 Priestgate, Peterborough PEI 1JN.	12th January 1981 (725)
Hudson, Miriam Horton	Manor House, Huntingdon Road, Upwood, Huntingdon, Cambridge, Widow. 27th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 3rd Floor, 11 Priestgate, Peterborough PE1 1JN.	12th January 1981 (726)
VINE, Ethel May	4 Crunden Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, Head-mistress (Retired). 20th October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 48 Terminus Road, Eastbourne BN21 3LX.	12th January 1981 (727)
Large, Lilian Maud	The Gables Nursing Home, 2 Pine Tree Glen, Westbourne, Bournemouth, Spinster. 21st October 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., 26A Avenue Road, Bournemouth BH2 5SP.	12th January 1981 (728)
THOMAS, John Robert	181 Moss Lane, Bramhall, Stockport, Cheshire, Managing Director (Retired). 30th September 1980.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Dept., Silk House, Park Green, Macclesfield SK11 7LT.	12th January 1981 (729)